For Immediate Release | November 15, 2023

Draft Version of Ridgway Athletic Park Master Plan Available for Public Comment

Ridgway, CO – On the heels of a third public meeting for the Ridgway Athletic Park master planning process held on November 13th, the Town of Ridgway has made available, for public viewing and comment, a draft version of the Ridgway Athletic Park Master Plan. The document is available at <u>https://townofridgway.colorado.gov/</u>. Comments should be directed to <u>pneill@town.ridgway.co.us</u> by

DHM Design was selected by the Town, after a competitive solicitation process, to provide a plan,

December 1, 2023.



process, and approach for the public engagement and master planning for the Ridgway Athletic Park. The <u>draft Master Plan</u> was developed by DHM Design over the course of two public meetings held on August 3rd and September 18th, a public survey regarding needs and priorities for the future of the Athletic Park, and a public comment period on the three concept plan options that were made available to the public. <u>The draft Master Plan</u>, which contains recommended improvements, a recommended layout, a recommended phasing plan, and cost estimates, is intended to meet the collective desires of the community.

For more information, please contact Preston Neill, Town Manager, at <u>pneill@town.ridgway.co.us</u> or 970-626-5308, ext. 212.

#